# 508437385 03/13/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI92829

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
Jason Adang			03/12/2024
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Company Name:	Maxton G	Maxton Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	11 Aviato	11 Aviator Way	
City:	Ormond E	Ormond Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32174	32174	
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number	
Property Type		Number 9577255	
Application Number:	120	011200	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		
		84444556	
Fax Number: Correspondence will	81 <b>be sent to ti</b>	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	81 <b>be sent to ti</b> f provided; i	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	81 <b>be sent to ti</b> f provided; i 81	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 84444556	
	81 <b>be sent to ti</b> f <b>provided; i</b> 81 oc	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	81 <i>be sent to ti</i> f <i>provided; i</i> 81 oc : Mi	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 84444556 caglar@stubbsalderton.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	81 <i>be sent to ti</i> f <i>provided; i</i> 81 00 : 81 15	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 84444556 caglar@stubbsalderton.com r. Oral Caglar	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	81 <i>be sent to ti</i> f <i>provided; i</i> 81 00 : 81 00 15 21	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vio 84444556 caglar@stubbsalderton.com r. Oral Caglar 5260 Ventura Blvd.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	81 <i>be sent to ti</i> f <i>provided; i</i> 81 00 : 81 00 : 81 51 21 Sh	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 84444556 caglar@stubbsalderton.com r. Oral Caglar 5260 Ventura Blvd. st Floor	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	81 be sent to ti f provided; i 81 00 : Mi 15 21 Sh NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 84444556 caglar@stubbsalderton.com r. Oral Caglar 5260 Ventura Blvd. st Floor herman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91403	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	81 be sent to ti f provided; i 81 00 : Mi 15 21 Sh NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 84444556 caglar@stubbsalderton.com r. Oral Caglar 5260 Ventura Blvd. st Floor herman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91403 Maxton	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	81 be sent to ti f provided; i 81 00 : Mi 15 21 Sh NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 84444556 caglar@stubbsalderton.com r. Oral Caglar 5260 Ventura Blvd. 1st Floor herman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91403 Maxton Oral Caglar	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	81 be sent to ti f provided; i 81 00 : Mi 15 21 Sh NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 84444556 caglar@stubbsalderton.com r. Oral Caglar 5260 Ventura Blvd. 1st Floor herman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91403 Maxton Oral Caglar Oral Caglar	a US Mail.
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	81 be sent to ti f provided; i 81 00 : Mi 15 21 Sh NUMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 84444556 caglar@stubbsalderton.com r. Oral Caglar 5260 Ventura Blvd. 1st Floor herman Oaks, CALIFORNIA 91403 Maxton Oral Caglar 03/13/2024	a US Mail.

#### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, Jason Adang (hereinafter called "Assignor"), located in Thousand Oaks, California, is an Inventor and Assignor of the following design invention and all patent applications filed and United States and foreign patents issued thereon, the invention entitled:

#### LED Bed Light (design)

And whereas, Maxton Group, Inc., a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 11 Aviator Way, Ormond Beach, Florida 32174 (hereinafter called "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in all patent applications and the inventions thereof, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the any patent applications filed and United States and foreign patents issued on the invention, and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the patent applications; and the right to sue for all past, present and future infringements, and Assignor hereby agrees that Assignee may apply for foreign patents on said inventions and Assignor will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Assignee.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Executed at <u>Ventura</u>, California, this 12 th day of March, 2024.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA -Los Angeles COUNTY, SS. f this 12 day of March 2024. Jason Adang, acknowledged this instrument, by him sealed and subscribed, to be his tree act and deed Before me. Notary Public Executed at Thou this 12 th day of March 2024. (State) TOMMY SOBHANPANAH Notary Public - California Ventura County Commission # 2379528 Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2025

## CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of VEntury On 3/12/2027 before me. Tomm Subhenperie L Notan Public (Here insertname and lite of the office) Public personally appeared Jison Adama who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. TOMMY SOBHANPANAH Notary Public - California WITNESS my hand and official seal. Ventura County Commission # 2379528 My Comm, Expires Nov 18, 2025 Signature of Notary Pub ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be properly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a HSSIGAMEN 107 JANG (fille or description of attached document) Hrd PITA APPLICATURES (Title or description of attached document continued) document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment vertilage as may be printed on such a document so long as the verhiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the document carefully for proper notatial wording and attach this form if required. Number of Pages 1 Document Date 3/12/2027 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. (Additional information) The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public). Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization. Indicate the correct singular of plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER he she they, is are ) or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this Individual (s) information may lead to rejection of document recording. Corporate Officer · The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible, Impression must not cover text or lines. If seaf impression smudges, re-seaf if a (Title) sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of  $\square$  Partner(s) the county clerk. 1 Attorney-in-Fact ÷ Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this  $\Box$  Trustee(s) acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document.

- Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
  Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a
- corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).Securely attach this document to the signed document

2008 Version CAPA v12.10.07 800-873-9865 www.NotaryClasses.com

## RECORDED: 03/13/2024

Other

### PATENT REEL: 066761 FRAME: 0322